N0 LR
P ——

CONSTRUCTION

LICENSE NO. 7a77860

OFFICE (760) 344-4653 » FAX (760) 344-4146
1631 RIVER DRIVE ® BRAWLEY, CA 92227-1747

CHANGE ORDER

TO City of Imperial PROJECT 201572 ORDER !
420 South Imperial Ave. La Brucherie Lift Station ORDER DATE  09/21/2015
Imperial CA 92251 420 South Imperial Ave. ORDERED BY
Contract# Imperial CA 92251 SUBMITTED TO
The contractor agrees to perform and the owner agreesto P, ANS ATTACHED
pay for the following changes to this contract SPECIFICATIONS ATTACHED
Description of Work Amount

We propose to provide Labor, Equipment &

Materials to excavate & install one 36"X60X42" deep vault with traffic rated lid. We will assist the City of Imperial to install a vertical
siphon within the vault to desired vertical invert. We will install a 10"X2" saddle per the manufacturers recommendations and then
install the owner supplied DOS sensor. This installation will be done over the existing pipe where it is.

Materials: 5,205.86
5 Ton 3/4 Rock 150.00
Equipment:

Service Truck 8 hrs @ $65.00 520.00
Backhoe 4.5 hrs @ $130.00 585.00
Labor:

Foreman 8 hrs @ $85.00 680.00
Labor 24 hrs @ $80.00 1,920.00
15% Overhead & Profit 1,359.12
Sales Tax @ 8% 428.46

Negative changes will lower the overall contract

price requiring no additional payment by owner., Reques ted Amount Of Change e il
The original Contract Sum was 1,254,905.00
Net change by previous Change Orders ' ' 0 00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order 1,254,905.00
The Contract Sum will be changed by this Change Order ’ 10’, 848.44
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 1,265,753.44
The Contract Time will be changed by 0 Days
Approved Date _94 - 23 -1 g Approved Date

Contractor%‘}k \RV(A..\, \\ Owner



TERAY ROBERTSON, INC., dba

N
W T 4
y m— &

CONSTRUCTION

LICBNSE NO, 787780

OFFICE (760) 344-4663 « FAX (760) 344-4146
1631 RIVER DRIVE ® BRAWLEY, CA 92227-1747

CHANGE ORDER

TO City of Imperial PROJECT 201572 ORDER 2
420 South Imperial Ave. La Brucherie Lift Station ORDER DATE  09/21/2015
Imperial CA 92251 420 South Impcrial Ave. ORDERED BY
Contract# Imperial CA 92251 SUBMITTED TO
The contractor agrees to perform and the owner agreesto  PLANS ATTACHED
pay for the following changes to this contract SPECIFICATIONS ATTACHED
Description of Work Amount

This proposal is for the relocation of the 3X5
Vault to behind the property line so future relocation is not necessary due to future road construction.
Materials:

Pipe & Fittings 1,963.88
Concrete 350.00
Crusher Fines 1,295.00
Equipment:

Backhoe 5 hrs @ $130.00 650.00
Water Truck 3 hrs @ $110.00 330.00
Compactor (1) Day @ $200.00 200.00
Labor:

Foreman 5 hrs @ $85.00 425.00
Labor 15 hrs @ $80.00 1,200.00
15% Overhead & Profit 962,07
Sales Tax @ 8% 288.71
**Note

If both Change Orders are approved

Negative changes will lower the overall contract

price requiring no additional payment by owner. RequeSted Amount ofChange BagictebR
The original Contra.ct Sum was 1,254,905.00
Net change by previous Change Orders 0.00
The Contract Sum pr'ior to this Change Qrder 1,254,905.00
The Contract Sum will be changed by this Change Order 7,664.66
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 1,262,569.66
The Contract Time will be changed by 0 Days
Approved I)a¢ 9- =33~ l 9 Approved Date

Contractor ALDJ»LJR } | Owner

il



Change Order Order: 2
Continued... Page: 2 of2

Description of Work Amount

Deduct $1,800.00 from the total of both Change Orders.



